

## Fortune Brands Named to Newsweek's America's Most Responsible Companies 2025 List

**DEERFIELD, III.** - Dec. 9, 2024 - Fortune Brands Innovations, Inc. (NYSE: FBIN or "Fortune Brands" or the "Company"), an industry-leading innovation company whose purpose is to elevate every life by transforming spaces into havens, today announced that it has been named to Newsweek's list of America's Most Responsible Companies 2025. This marks the sixth consecutive year the Company has been recognized on the list.

"At Fortune Brands Innovations, our brands are making an impact. The new Master Lock cLOTO solution can help prevent serious injuries and save lives in the workplace; Moen Flo Smart Water Monitor and Shutoff - a gamechanging product in our smart water ecosystem - has the potential to save a tremendous amount of water, help



families and even entire industries; and energy-efficient fiberglass doors from Therma-Tru help to keep heat and cooling inside the house. These examples show how our products improve life not only in the day-to-day, but protect life as we know it for days to come. I am proud to be part of this company and excited for how we will continue to find new ways to elevate every life," said Fortune Brands Chief Executive Officer Nicholas Fink.

This prestigious award is presented in collaboration with Statista, the world-leading statistics portal and industry ranking provider. The awards list was announced on December 4, 2024, and can be viewed on Newsweek's website.

America's Most Responsible Companies ranking focuses on a holistic view of corporate responsibility that considers all three pillars of ESG: Environment, Social and Corporate Governance. The analysis is based on the quantitative data from more than 30 KPIs across the three areas of ESG, as well as from an extensive survey conducted among U.S. residents.

Fortune Brands' One Home approach to ESG focuses on environmental, social, and governance efforts that contribute to brand, innovation and channel leadership and help the Company create shareholder value. For more information on FBIN's product offerings

that benefit people and the planet, see the Company's <u>responsible products</u> and <u>digital products</u> webpage, and view FBIN's <u>ESG Report</u> to learn about its responsible corporate practices.

## **About Fortune Brands Innovations**

Fortune Brands Innovations, Inc. is an industry-leading innovation company dedicated to creating smarter, safer and more beautiful homes and improving lives. The Company's driving purpose is to elevate every life by transforming spaces into havens.

The Company is a brand, innovation and channel leader focused on exciting, supercharged categories in the home products, security and commercial building markets. The Company's portfolio of brands includes Moen, House of Rohl, Aqualisa, SpringWell, Therma-Tru, Larson, Fiberon, Master Lock, SentrySafe and Yale residential.

Fortune Brands is headquartered in Deerfield, Illinois and trades on the NYSE as FBIN. To learn more, visit <a href="https://www.FBIN.com">www.FBIN.com</a>.

Source: Fortune Brands Innovations, Inc.

**INVESTOR AND MEDIA CONTACT:** 

Leigh Avsec 847-484-4211

Investor.Questions@fbin.com